FORM

HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

ILE NO. 4319

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area

HOME ADDRESS: North Pacific Cannery, Skeens, B.	• REGISTRATION No.	11096
EX. Penale AGE 27	MARRIED? You	
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER Housewife		
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND SASAKI, YOSHINATSU	ADDRESS North Pacific Ca	nnery, Ske
AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: YORIKO (F) 6 yrs	ADDRESS:	
NOBUYA (M) 5 yre	ADDRESS:	
	ADDRESS	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and state cted area in British Columbia.	that I have no property of any kind w	hatsoever in an
Dated this a 25th day of Merch	. 1942	
ATNESS. Ramuns.	(Signature) 4. Las	ali.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		Date Feb. 22/43
Our File No. 319 .		
Full Name SASAKI, Yuriko (Mrs	. Yoshimitsu)	
(Surneme	in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 11095	Male - Female (check)	Age Nar. 8/1914
Former address North Pacific C	annery, Skeena Riv	er. B.C.
Date Evacuated 30/5/42		Canadian-Born - National (check) CMED TO JAPAN
Present Address Slocan, B.C.		0.70-2 R. 1946.
Married - Single		
(check)	Name of Wife	
	Name of Husband	Yoshimitsu #11080
Name of Mother Chidori(Dec'd)	Name of Father	HODO, Torsichi
Names of Children under 16 (See	Husbands Sheet)	
Requested by C. Girard	Registered wi	th Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information		

mr. 711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Nov. 23/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & MIL Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: SASAKI, Yuriko #11095 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in ---- - - - - - 347.62 Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 347.62 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

DOMINION OF CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE Government of Canada asking of the state of 7641

Alocan 9.
0-657-A

Ywiko

319/

DEPOSIT FORM

NAME: SASAKI Reg. No. 11095

Cheques (must be certi	The Carlot of the State of the	Coch	Dollars	Cents
ist Bank Name and Branc	h Amount	Хı		
		X 2		
		x 5		
		x 10		
		X 20 *		
		x 50		
		x 100		
		Part 1907 to America Control of the		Par er er er e
		Total Bills		
		Silver		
		Copper		
		Total Oneques		
Total Cheques		Total Amount		
		Teller's Initials		prorus
Herewith monies as sho				
I wish to take all of now on deposit with th	these funds with me Custodian. Ye	f the Government G		2
	_,1946	ywike Sasar	lis 1	Jours
Date:		V DIFTIALITY	. 1	0
Date:	OR	7-8	'	N
	OR have no money to t	urn in.	. Su	62
		urn in.	die ser	67

Ette No. 319

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

June 29th, 1943.

Mrs. Yuriko (Yoshimitsu) SASAKI Reg. No. 11095

CREDITORS: -

NO CLAIMS ON File, at this date.

Remark 411946
march 411946
march Sout

4/11

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 319 March 4, 1946. Rei Yuriko (Mrs. Yoshimiton) SASAKI, Reg. No. 11095 This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 25, 1942, in which she stated that she owned no property of any kind in the protected area. On May 25, 1942, she signed a Custodian release for household effects and foodstuffs which had been declared by her husband, Yoshimitsu SASAKI, file 1016. It would appear from the file of her husband and father-in-law, file 11489, that all the foodstuffs belonging to this woman, her husband and her parents-in-law were accounted for with the exception of a tub of Japanese sauce and a 100 lb. sack of rice. On December 1, 1942, and on September 21, 1942 we wrote this woman and the other members of this SASAKI family, asking them to send us a list of all the items they had left behind at the cannery. The reply which we received from this family referred only to foodstuffs and none of the four files concerned give accurate information in regard to household articles. It is not clear, therefore, whether all the household effects belonging to these people have been stolen, with the exception of the tool box and bed and spring which were sold and the proceeds credited to the account of this woman's husband. It would appear that most of their household effects were left in their home and that this building was thoroughly ransacked. This file reveals no evidence of any other property of any kind belonging to this women. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. Merch 4, 1946. FM/MM

MEMORANDUM

Pile Roses 1916 7 Februs April 10th, 1943

To: FILE From: Mr. Green

> Res Mr. & Mrs. Sejiro SASAKI Mr. & Mrs. Yoshimatsu SASAKI

My letter of September 21st sets out the position at that date fairly completely.

In addition, there were at that date at the North Pacific Cannery belonging to Sajiro Sasaki,

- l Sewing machine (crated)
- l Mattress
- 1 Bedstead and springs

The two first items have now been shipped.

From Sajiro Sasaki's letter of Merch 29th, it would appear that shortages claimed in his of December 9th have now been reduced to one 100 lb. sack of rice and one tub of sauce. I will request Mr. Harris to look into this when the North Pacific Cennery opens up this summer.

HFG: IF

d